ITEM NO.24+58

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26440/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2018 in WA No. 1365/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE MALAPPURAM DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. VIJAYAN

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.140272/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 33576/2018 (XI-A)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.141886/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141888/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.26675/2018 (WITH IR AND APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 32751/2018 (XI-A)

(WITH I.R. and APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 33163/2018 (XI-A)

(WITH I.R. and APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.27318/2018

(WITH IR AND APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.26946/2018

(WITH IR AND APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.27799/2018

(WITH IR AND APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 12-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unni, Adv.

2

Ms. Bineesh K., Adv. Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam.

Tag with SLP(C) No.25844/2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR